Notice of Meeting VIRGIN VALLEY COMMUNITY EDUCATIONAL ADVISORY BOARD FEBRUARY 9, 2017 12:00 P.M. –1:00 P.M.

VVHS Conference Room 820 Valley View Drive Mesquite, NV 89027

Members of the public requiring reasonable accommodations in order to attend this meeting should call Virgin Valley High School 48 hours in advance at 346-2780. The Virgin Valley Community Educational Advisory Board may take items on the agenda out of order, may combine two or more agenda items for consideration, and may remove an item from the agenda or delay discussions relating to items on the agenda at any time.

AGENDA:

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Adoption of Agenda: Possible Action
- 4. Review and Approval of January 12, 2017 Meeting Minutes: Possible Action
- **5. Public Comments:** Should any member of the public wish to address the Board, please stand, state your name, and limit your comments to 3 minutes. Please note that the Board is unable to deliberate or take action on items raised during the Public Comment Section of the meeting. The Public Comment section of this meeting shall not exceed 15 minutes.
- 6. AB 394 Update: Ken Womer and Jodi Thornley for Possible Action
- 7. Report on FACES (Family and Community Engagement Services) Meeting: Jodi Thornley
- 8. Sex Education Update: Jodi Thornley for Possible Action
- 9. Gym update: Cliff Hughes for Possible Action
- 10.Reports: Trustee Garvy
- **11.Principal's School Reports: Mrs. Davis** Virgin Valley ES **Mr. Jenkins** JL Bowler **Mr. Perkins** Hughes MS **Mr. Hughes** Virgin Valley HS
- 12. Discussion of Future Agenda Items
- 13. Public Comments
- 14. Set date for next meeting: March 9, 2017
- 15. Adjourn

Note: In accordance with the Open Meeting Law, it is hereby noted that the agenda for the meeting of the Virgin Valley Community Education Advisory Board has been posted in the following locations:

CCSD Administrative Offices—Flamingo Virgin Valley HS
Mesquite Library JL Bowler ES
Virgin Valley ES Mesquite City Hall

Mesquite Post Office Charles Hughes Middle School

Bunkerville Post Office https://notice.nv.gov